Name of fee or Charge	t Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Status 21/22	Charge excl. VAT 2021/22	VAT Amount 2021/22	Charge incl. VAT 2021/22	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Bulky Waste Collections - Collection and disposal of up to three items	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	E	£ 30.90	£ -	£ 30.90	E	£ 30.90	£ -	£ 30.90	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Bulky Waste Collections - Each additional item	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	E	£ 8.24	£ -	£ 8.24	Ε	£ 8.24	£-	£ 8.24	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Domestic Waste - Supply of a replacement wheelie bin where broken or lost	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	Ο	£ 36.00	£-	£ 36.00	0	£ 36.00	£ -	£ 36.00	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Domestic Waste - Supply of 1100 refuse or recycling bin for Managing Agent including delivery	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	S	£ 334.75	£ 66.95	£ 401.70	S	£ 342.00	£ 68.40	£ 410.40	£ 8.70	+2.17%	INCREASED
Domestic Waste - Supply of a replacement wheelie bin where broken or lost - reduced rate if resident is claiming benefits or is over 60	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	0	£ 18.50	£ -	£ 18.50	0	£ 18.50	£ -	£ 18.50	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Parks - Commercial Hire of Parks and Open Spaces - Price on Applications	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	ΡΟΑ	£-	POA	S	POA	£-	POA	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Over 60	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 135.00	£-	£ 135.00	E	£ 142.00	£ -	£ 142.00	£ 7.00	+5.19%	INCREASED
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Under 18	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 80.00	£ -	£ 80.00	E	£ 84.00	£ -	£ 84.00	£ 4.00	+5.00%	INCREASED
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Under 60	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 170.00	£ -	£ 170.00	E	£ 180.00 :	£ -	£ 180.00	£ 10.00	+5.88%	INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Adult Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 100.00	£-	£ 100.00) E	£ 105.00	£ -	£ 105.00	£ 5.00	+5.00%	INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Adult Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 105.00	£ 21.00	£ 126.00	S	£ 110.00	E 22.00	£ 132.00	£ 6.00	+4.76%	INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Youth Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 48.00	£ -	£ 48.00	E	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00	£ 2.00	+4.17%	INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Youth Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 48.00	£ 9.60	£ 57.60	S	£ 50.00	E 10.00	£ 60.00	£ 2.40	+4.17%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Adult Pitch with Changing Facilities per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 85.00	£ -	£ 85.00	E	£ 90.00	£ -	£ 90.00	£ 5.00	+5.88%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Adult Pitch with Changing Facilities per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 85.00	£ 17.00	£ 102.00	S	£ 90.00	E 18.00	£ 108.00	£ 6.00	+5.88%	INCREASED

Name of fee or Charge	t Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Status 21/22	Charge excl. VAT 2021/22	VAT Amount 2021/22	Charge incl. VAT 2021/22	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Parks - Football - Adult Pitch with Changing Facilities per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 1,100.00	£ -	£ 1,100.00	E	£ 1,150.00	E -	£ 1,150.00	£ 50.00	+4.55%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Child Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 42.00	£ -	£ 42.00	E	£ 44.00	£ -	£ 44.00	£ 2.00	+4.76%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Child Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 42.00	£ 8.40	£ 50.40	S	£ 44.00	E 8.80	£ 52.80	£ 2.40	+4.76%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Child Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 550.00	£ -	£ 550.00	E	£ 580.00	E -	£ 580.00	£ 30.00	+5.45%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Mini Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 22.00	£ -	£ 22.00	E	£ 23.00	£ -	£ 23.00	£ 1.00	+4.55%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Mini Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 22.00	£ 4.40	£ 26.40	S	£ 23.00	E 4.60	£ 27.60	f 1.20	+4.55%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Mini Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 105.00	f -	£ 105.00	E	£ 110.00	£ -	f 110.00	£ 5.00	+4.76%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Youth Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 54.00	£ -	£ 54.00	E	£ 57.00	E -	£ 57.00	£ 3.00	+5.56%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Youth Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 54.00	£ 10.80	£ 64.80	S	£ 57.00	E 11.40	£ 68.40	£ 3.60	+5.56%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Youth Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 650.00	£ -	£ 650.00	E	£ 680.00	£ -	£ 680.00	£ 30.00	+4.62%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Adult Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 90.00	£ -	£ 90.00	E	£ 95.00	£ -	£ 95.00	£ 5.00	+5.56%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Adult Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 90.00	£ 18.00	£ 108.00	S	£ 95.00	E 19.00	£ 114.00	£ 6.00	+5.56%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Adult Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 1,100.00	£ -	£ 1,100.00	E	£ 1,150.00	£ -	£ 1,150.00	£ 50.00	+4.55%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Mini Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 22.00	£ -	£ 22.00	E	£ 23.00	£ -	£ 23.00	£ 1.00	+4.55%	INCREASED

Name of fee or Charge	t Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Status 21/22	Charge excl. VAT 2021/22	VAT Amount 2021/22	Charge incl. VAT 2021/22	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Parks - Rugby - Mini Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 22.00	£ 4.40	£ 26.40	S	£ 23.00	£ 4.60	£ 27.60	£ 1.20	+4.55%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Mini Pitch per season (max 16 game)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 105.00	£ -	£ 105.00	E	£ 110.00	£ -	£ 110.00	£ 5.00	+4.76%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Youth Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 54.00	£ -	£ 54.00	E	£ 57.00	£ -	£ 57.00	£ 3.00	+5.56%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Youth Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 54.00	£ 10.80	£ 64.80	S	£ 57.00	E 11.40	£ 68.40	£ 3.60	+5.56%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Youth Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 650.00	£-	£ 650.00	E	£ 680.00	£-	£ 680.00	£ 30.00	+4.62%	INCREASED
Abandoned Vehicles - Administration charge for removal of vehicle from private property when directed by Management company or Private Landowner	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	D	0	£ 75.00	£-	£ 75.00	0	£ 77.00	£ -	£ 77.00	£ 2.00	+2.67%	INCREASED
Abandoned vehicles - Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor - Storage (When taken into safe custody) per day	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	D	S	£ 20.83	£ 4.17	£ 25.00	S	£ 21.40	£ 4.28	£ 25.68	£ 0.68	+2.72%	INCREASED
Abandoned vehicles - Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor - To take vehicle into storage - Vehicle Upright, undamaged and accessible.	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	D	S	£ 208.33	£ 41.67	£ 250.00	S	£ 214.00	E 42.80	£ 256.80	£ 6.80	+2.72%	INCREASED
Council Managed Allotments - 1x10 Rod plot	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 105.00	£-	£ 105.00) E	£ 110.00	£-	£ 110.00	£ 5.00	+4.76%	INCREASED
Council Managed Allotments - 1x5 Rod (1/2 size plot)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 56.50	£ -	£ 56.50	E	£ 59.00	£-	£ 59.00	£ 2.50	+4.42%	INCREASED
Tolerance Policy - Portable toilets 1 day - 4 weeks	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	D	S	£ 170.00	£ 34.00	£ 204.00) s	£ 175.00	£ 35.00	£ 210.00	£ 6.00	+2.94%	INCREASED
Enforcement Fees - Depositing Litter - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 150.00	£ -	£ 150.00	E	£ 150.00	£-	£ 150.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees Wifull Obstruction of the highway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - engine idling	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£20 to £40 if unpaid before 28 days		£20 to £40 if unpaid before 28 days	o ⁱ	£20 to £40 if unpaid before 28 days		£20 to £40 if unpaid before 28 days	£ -	-	UNCHANGED

Name of fee or Charge	t Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Status 21/22	Charge excl. VAT 2021/22	VAT Amount 2021/22	Charge incl. VAT 2021/22	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Enforcement fees - Duty of care Domestic waste	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 400.00		£ 400.0	0 0	£ 400.00		£ 400.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to comply with a notice requiring works to prevent soil and refuse escaping onto the street or into a sewer	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Pitching of stalls, booths or stands or encamping on a highway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Depositing anything on the highway to the interpretation of the user	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	5	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0) 0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to comply with a notice requiring removal of tree or shrub	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0) 0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Unauthorised Disposal of Waste (Fly-tipping) - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 400.00	£-	£ 400.0) 0	£ 400.00 £	-	£ 400.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Depositing material on a made up carriageway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	5	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0) 0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Depositing material etc. within 15 feet from the centre of a made up carriageway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Using stall etc. for road side sales in certain circumstances	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to secure removal of a skip	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to comply with conditions of permission	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to remove or reposition builders skip	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	5	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to secure lighting or other markings on a builders skip with name and address	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0) 0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Erecting a building, fence or hedge on a highway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 100.0) 0	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£-	-	UNCHANGED

Name of fee or Charge	t Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. 2020/21		Charge excl. VAT VAT Amount 2021/22 2021/22	Charge incl. VAT 2021/22	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Enforcement Fees - Depositing a builders skip on a highway without permission	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 1	0.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00) f -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Unlicensed street trading	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 1	0.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00) f -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to produce a Street Trading licence on demand	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 1	00.00 O	£ 100.00	£ 100.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Contravention of condition of street trading licence or temporary license	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	0	£ 100.00		£ 1	00.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Produce Authority (Waste Transfer Notes) - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 300.00	£-	£ 3	00.00 E	£ 300.00 £	£ 300.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Furnish Documentation (Waste Carriers Licence) - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 3	00.00 E	£ 300.00 £ .	£ 300.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Unauthorised Distribution of Free Printed Matter / Literature - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 150.00	£-	£ 1	50.00 E	£ 150.00 £	£ 150.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Comply with a Waste Receptacles Notice - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 110.00	£ -	£ 1	l0.00 E	£ 110.00 £	£ 110.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Nuisance Parking - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 1	00.00 E	£ 100.00 £	£ 100.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Abandoning a Vehicle - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 200.00	£ -	£ 2	00.00 E	£ 200.00 £	£ 200.00) f -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Graffiti - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 150.00	£-	£ 1	50.00 E	£ 150.00 £	£ 150.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Fly-Posting - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 150.00	£-	£ 1	50.00 E	£ 150.00 £	£ 150.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Comply with a Community Protection Notice - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 1)0.00 E	£ 100.00 £	£ 100.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Comply with a Public Space Protection Order - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 1	00.00 E	£ 100.00 £	£ 100.00) £ -	-	UNCHANGED

Name of fee or Charge	t Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Status 21/22	Charge excl. VAT 2021/22	VAT Amount 2021/22	Charge incl. VAT 2021/22	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Enforcement Fees - Dog Fouling - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 150.00	£ -	£ 150.00	E	£ 150.00	£ -	£ 150.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - In a full size grave-Lawn Section	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 818.50	£-	£ 818.50	E	£ 840.00	£ -	£ 840.00	f 21.50	+2.63%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - In a full size grave-Traditional grave where available	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 1,668.50	£ -	£ 1,668.50	E	£ 1,725.00	£ -	£ 1,725.00	£ 56.50	+3.39%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - There is no burial fee or associated memorial permit fee payable for any resident of the Borough aged 5 and under	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor		E	£-	£-	£ -	E	£ -	£ -	f -	£ -	-	
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Buried or cremated remains of a resident aged 5 years and under	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£-	£-	£-	E	£-	£-	£-	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Buried or cremated remains of a resident aged 6 to under 16 years	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ -	£-	£-	E	£-	£-	£ -	£-	-	UNCHANGED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Person aged 16 year and over	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 669.50	£-	£ 669.50	E	£ 685.00	£-	£ 685.00	£ 15.50	+2.32%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Cremated remains in full size grave	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 335.50	£-	£ 335.50	E	£ 345.00	£-	£ 345.00	£ 9.50	+2.83%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Additional interment of ashes and replacement plaque for further 7 years where original subscription has: Less than 4 years to run	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 233.50	£-	£ 233.50	E	£ 240.00	£-	£ 240.00	£ 6.50	+2.78%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Additional interment of ashes and replacement plaque for further 7 years where original subscription has: More than 4 years to run	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 166.50	£-	£ 166.50	E	£ 170.00	£-	£ 170.00	£ 3.50	+2.10%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Cremated Remains Section - Exclusive Right of Burial for a forty year period	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 345.00	£-	£ 345.00	E	£ 355.00	£-	£ 355.00	£ 10.00	+2.90%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Cremated Remains Section - Interment of Ashes	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 335.50	£-	£ 335.50	E	£ 345.00	£ -	£ 345.00	£ 9.50	+2.83%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Erection of memorial plaque only for 7 years (no ashes to inter)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 199.50	£ -	£ 199.50	E	£ 205.00	£ -	£ 205.00	£ 5.50	+2.76%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Includes plaque for 7 years & loose interment of ashes	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 256.00	£-	£ 256.00	E	£ 263.00	£-	£ 263.00	£ 7.00	+2.73%	INCREASED

Name of fee or Charge	t Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VA 2020/21	VAT Status 21/22	Charge excl. VAT 2021/22	VAT Amount 2021/22	Charge incl. VAT 2021/22	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Renewal of 7 year subscription - With existing plaque	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 132.50	£ -	£ 132.	50 E	£ 135.00	E –	£ 135.00	£ 2.50	+1.89%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Renewal of 7 year subscription - With replacement plaque	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 199.50	£ -	£ 199.	50 E	£ 205.00	E –	£ 205.00	£ 5.50	+2.76%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 - Kerb Plaque - replacement	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 77.00	£ -	£ 77.)0 E	£ 79.00	E –	£ 79.00	£ 2.00	+2.60%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which an exclusive right of burial has not been granted: a tablet not exceeding 20" x 18" x 6" base	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 166.50	£-	£ 166.	50 E	£ 170.00	£ -	£ 170.00	£ 3.50	+2.10%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - The fees indicated for Part 3 include the first inscription, for each inscription after the first	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 83.00	£-	£ 83.)0 E	£ 85.00	£ -	£ 85.00	£ 2.00	+2.41%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - Permit for Lawn Grave Memorial	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 189.50	£-	£ 189.	50 E	£ 195.00	£ -	£ 195.00	£ 5.50	+2.90%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - Permit for Traditional Grave Memorial	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 232.50	£-	£ 232.	50 E	£ 239.00	£ -	£ 239.00	£ 6.50	+2.80%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Other Burial Fees - Permit to Work on a Headstone	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 79.00	£ -	£ 79.)0 E	£ 81.00	£ -	£ 81.00	£ 2.00	+2.53%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 5 Other Burial Fees - Additional Plaque	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	S	£ 151.67	£ 30.33	£ 182.	00 S	£ 156.00	£ 31.20	£ 187.20	£ 5.20	+2.86%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 5 Other Burial Fees - Memorial bench	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	S	£ 1,449.58	£ 289.92	£ 1,739.	50 S	£ 1,490.00	£ 298.00	£ 1,788.00	£ 48.50	+2.79%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 5 Other Burial Fees - Memorial tree (New trees no longer available) Interment of second set of ashes for existing memorial trees only	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 335.50	£ -	£ 335.	50 E	£ 345.00	£ -	£ 345.00	£ 9.50	+2.83%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Transfer of grant of exclusive right of burial fee for registering the transfer and endorsing the deed	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 79.00	£ -	£ 79.	00 E	£ 81.00	£ -	£ 81.00	£ 2.00	+2.53%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Transfer of grant of exclusive burial where a Statutory Declaration is required	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 106.00	£-	£ 106.	00 E	£ 109.00	£ -	£ 109.00	£ 3.00	+2.83%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Search Fees for Historical records	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 26.00	£-	£ 26.	00 E	£ 26.00	£ -	£ 26.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED